

## नवीनतम संशोधन / Latest Amendments

### 1. निष्क्रिय खाते के संबन्ध में / About Dormant Accounts

- लगातार 12 माह तक परिचालित न हुए बचत खाते को निष्क्रिय खाते के रूप में वर्गीकृत कर दिया जायेगा. निष्क्रिय खाते में परिचालन की अनुमति नहीं होगी. खाते को सक्रिय कराने के लिए ग्राहक कृपया शाखा प्रबंधक से संपर्क करे तथा निष्क्रिय खाते को पुनः सक्रिय कराये बिना उस पर कोई चेक जारी न करें.
- Saving Banks Accounts, which are inoperative for a continuous period of 12 months will be classified as Dormant. Operations will not be allowed in Dormant Account. Customers are requested to contact the Branch Manager for re-activating the account and are requested not to issue any cheques on Dormant Account before they are reactivated.

### 2. चेक पर परिवर्तन / अधिलेखन के संबन्ध में / About Alterations / Overwritings on cheques

- चेक पर कोई परिवर्तन / संशोधन न किया जाए. आदाता के नाम, रकम (पुनः वैधीकरण की दृष्टि से दिनांक में परिवर्तन को छोड़कर) आदि में परिवर्तन के लिए नया चेक प्रयोग करें.
- No changes/corrections should be carried out on the cheques. For any change in the payee's name, the amount (other than date for validation purpose) etc, fresh cheque forms should be used.

CHOGAWADI

MEWAR UNIVERSITY CAMPUS,

VILLAGE-CHOENADI, TALUKA-GANGWAR, CHOGAWADI-312001, RAJASTHAN

Issue date: 28-03-2022

Sr No: 2

INDIA

यूनियन बैंक ऑफ इंडिया  
Union Bank of India

UBIN Code : UBIN0918792

A Government of India Undertaking



शाखा / Branch :

520101256048046

शाखा का पता / Branch Address

(SB GENERAL)

M/S MEWAR UNIVERSITY ALUMNI SOCIETY

शाखा का फोन नं. / Branch Phone No. :

Jaipur - 302 004

खाता क्र. / Account No.:

In the Name of :

नाम / Name i)

NH-79

CHITTORGARH

Pin : 311001 RAJASTHAN

INDIA

ii)

17-09-2018

iii)

Branch Phone No :

पेशा / Occupation:

N

पता / Address

खाता खोलने की तारीख

Date of Opening A/c



नामांकन पंजीकृत / Nomination Registered हैं Y / नहीं N

लेखाकार Accountant

दिनांक B/F Date	विवरण Particulars	सोल आयडी SOL ID	चेक नं. CHQ. ID	निकाली गयी राशि DEBIT	जमा की गयी राशि CREDIT	जमाकर्ता के खाते में शेष राशि BALANCE	लेखाकर आद्यक्षर INITIAL
04-04-2021	520101256048048: Int. Pd: 01-01-2021 to 31-03-2021				24.00	3262.00Cr	
05-07-2021	520101256048048: Int. Pd: 01-04-2021 to 30-06-2021				24.00	3286.00Cr	
02-10-2021	520101256048048: Int. Pd: 01-07-2021 to 30-09-2021				25.00	3311.00Cr	
06-10-2021	General Charges Recovery			17.70		3293.30Cr	
06-10-2021	General Charges Recovery			17.70		3275.60Cr	
06-10-2021	General Charges Recovery			17.70		3257.90Cr	
13-10-2021	BY MEWAR UNIVERSITY				600000.00	603257.90Cr	
13-12-2021	SMS Charges for December, 2021 Quarter			17.70		603240.20Cr	
17-12-2021	BY MEWAR UNIVERSITY				500000.00	1103240.20Cr	
06-01-2022	520101256048048: Int. Pd: 01-10-2021 to 31-12-2021				4433.00	1107673.20Cr	
09-03-2022	SMS Charges for March, 2022 Quarter			17.70		1107655.50Cr	
25-03-2022	NEFT: RITU GURNANI NO84221888964717 47380				51000.00	1158655.50Cr	
26-03-2022	Charges for PWDI Listover Pymt. 01/03/2022			29.50		1158626.00Cr	
28-03-2022	RTGS- CMC INFO HUB UBIN422087998519 33011603			370000.00		788626.00Cr	
29-03-2022	UPI: 8107480072@axl				50000.00	838626.00Cr	
29-03-2022	IMPSAB/208815188827/IRIN018702/7022158131				1000.00	839626.00Cr	
30-03-2022	IMPSAB/208909738982/USIN0918792/3636676588				50000.00	889626.00Cr	
30-03-2022	UPI: 8107480072@axl				49700.00	494626.00Cr	
30-03-2022	UPI: 8107480072@axl				60000.00	1054626.00Cr	

11,12,507